Clip-on spray nozzles
58 See pages 2, 3 and 4 for engineering data and spray coverage.
K-BALL®
52° Total Angular
Adjustment
BA
SPRAY CHARACTERISTICS:
These nozzles simply clip over a pre-drilled

EC
T
HOW TO ORDER COMPLETE K-BALL ASSEMBLIES
Use the correct body part number (from the
parts listed in BOLD at the right), followed by
the model number for the nozzle ball (see
pages 59 and 60).
Example:
BF5070 nozzle balls are needed to fit onto a
1-1/4" pipe.  Accurate alignment of the nozzles
is critical, so the 1-1/4" body with “fingers” will
be used.  The correct PART number for this
K-Ball nozzle assembly is 1.2KFBF5070.
K-BALL BODY COLORS AND PART NUMBERS
Pipe Sizes 1" 1-1/4" 1-1/2" 2"
Standard Body 1K (white) 1.2K (grey) 1.5K (black) 2K (tan)
Body with Fingers 1KF (green) 1.2KF (yellow) 1.5KF (red) 2KF (blue)
Spring Clip 1KCL 1.2KCL 1.5KCL 2KCL
O-ring KOR KOR KOR KOR
K-Ball Cap KCAP KCAP KCAP KCAP
SPRAY BALL: CHOOSE FROM THE TABLES ON PAGES 59 AND 60.
Double clip model also available.
CAPACITY (L/min) AT VARIOUS PRESSURES(bar)
MODEL SPRAY BALL 0.3 0.5 0.7 1 1.5 2 3 4 5 1.5 3
NUMBER COLOUR bar bar bar bar bar bar bar bar bar bar bar
110° BF11060 Blue 107° 110°
95°
SPRAY
ANGLE
@ 3 bar
EQUIV.
ORIFICE
DIAMETER
(mm)
SPRAY ANGLE @
BF9530 Purple 63° 95°
BF9540 Green 63° 95°
BF9550 Yellow 63° 95°
BF9560 Blue 63° 95°
BF8010 White 75° 80°80°
BF8020 Light Blue 63° 80°
BF8030 Purple 63° 80°
BF8040 Green 76° 80°
BF8050 Yellow 77° 80°
BF8060 Blue 77° 80°
BF8070 Red 78° 80°
BF80100 Brown 75° 80°
65° BF6520 Light Blue 63° 65°
BF6530 Purple 63° 65°
BF6540 Green 63° 65°
BF6550 Yellow 63° 65°
BF6560 Blue 63° 65°
BF6570 Red 63° 65°
BF65100 Brown 58° 65°
50°
BF5040 Green 43° 50°
BF5050 Yellow 43° 50°
BF5060 Blue 43° 50°
BF5070 Red 43° 50°
BF50100 Brown 44° 50°
40° BF4040 Green 33° 40°
BF4050 Yellow 35° 40°
BF4060 Blue 37° 40°
BF4070 Red 35° 40°
BF40100 Brown 33° 40°
25° BF2540 Green 22° 25°
BF2550 Yellow 20° 25°
BF2560 Blue 18° 25°
BF2570 Red 19° 25°
BF25100 Brown 21° 25°
BF5020 Light Blue 63° 50°
BF5030 Purple 63° 50°
15° BF15100 Brown 13° 15°